

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 15-0012, Version: 4

Clerk of the Board recommending the Board make the following appointments to various Boards, Commissions or Committees for the terms stated. (Cont. 1/27/15, Item 7)

River Management Advisory Committee

Reappoint Dominic Pugliese, Business Owner, Term Expiration 01/01/2019 Reappoint Marilyn Tahl, Member-At-Large, Term Expiration 01/01/2019

Appoint (1) Member At Large, based on the two applications received by the Clerk of the Board, Term Expiration 01/01/2019

Appoint (1) Outfitter based on the two applications received by the Clerk of the Board, Term Expiration 01/01/2019

A second application for the Member At Large position was received after publication of the February 10, 2015 Board meeting agenda, but within the 20 day Notice of Vacancy period as directed per Resolution 065-2002 which established the River Management Advisory Committee.

In January of each year, various appointments to Committees and Commissions are placed on the Board's agenda for their consideration. This matter may be continued multiple times as the Clerk of the Board is informed of new appointments on those Committees and Commissions.

For additional information on Board Commissions and Committees, visit the website or contact the office of the Clerk of the Board at 530-621-5390. http://www.edcgov.us/Commissions.aspx.